WEST VIRGINIA LEGISLATURE

REGULAR SESSION, 1935

ENROLLED

HOUSE BILL No. 460

(By Mr. Mchers)

PASSED March 9 1935

In Effect 90 dup from Passage



ENROLLED House Bill No. 460

(By Mr. VICKERS)

[Passed March 9, 1935; in effect ninety days from passage.]

AN ACT to authorize the county court of Fayette county, West Virginia, to transfer the sum of five thousand dollars from the justices of the peace general school fund to the general county fund of said county.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

Section 1. The county court of Fayette county, West Vir-

- 2 ginia, is hereby authorized to transfer the sum of five thousand
- 3 dollars from the justices of the peace general school fund to the
- 4 general county fund of said county.

The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that the foregoing bill is correctly enrolled.

Chairman Senate Committee Chairman House Committee Originated in the Shills of Mellegales Takes effect I day from passage. Clerk of the Senate Clerk of the House of Delegates President of the Senate Speaker House of Delegates. The within A disapproved this the 15. day of March 1935 for the reason that for article the Bonstele five article the Use of West	Clinton L Howard
Originated in the Solicies of Mellegistes Takes effect. I doup from passage. Clerk of the Senate Clerk of the House of Delegates President of the Senate Speaker House of Delegates. The within A disapport this the 15 day of March 1935 for the reason that work of the Senate for article for article for article for the Senate for t	Chairman Senate Committee
Originated in the Solicies of Mellegistes Takes effect. I doup from passage. Clerk of the Senate Clerk of the House of Delegates President of the Senate Speaker House of Delegates. The within A disapport this the 15 day of March 1935 for the reason that work of the Senate for article for article for article for the Senate for t	and M. Vicker
Takes effect. I dup flower passage. Clerk of the Senate Clerk of the House of Delegates President of the Senate Speaker House of Delegates. The within A disappoint this the 15. day of March 1935 for the vision that five article five article twelve Soustlettern of West	Chairman House Committee
Clerk of the Senate Clerk of the House of Delegates President of the Senate Speaker House of Delegates. The within A disapprairie this the 15 day of March 1935 for the vision that the toutowers article five article there is a west five the senate of west five article there is a west five the senate of the senat	Originated in the Auuse of Velegules
Clerk of the Senate Clerk of the House of Delegates President of the Senate Speaker House of Delegates. The within 12 disappoint this the 15 day of March 1935 for the Noson that when too the Senate five article the Level Bonstille too of West	Takes effect 91 dup from passage.
Clerk of the House of Delegates President of the Senate Speaker House of Delegates. The within is disappoint this the 15 day of March 1935 for the Noson that when the fore article five article five article five five article five the Bonstelution of West	
President of the Senate Speaker House of Delegates. The within is disapproved this the 15 day of March 1935 for the Moson that the five article five article five where the five article five article five when the five article five article five article for west five for the five article five article five for the five article five for the five article five for the fiv	Modfall
President of the Senate Speaker House of Delegates. The within is disapproved this the 15 d day of March 1935 for the reason that the Fontrovenes article five article Welve Constitution of West	\mathcal{O} \mathcal{O} \mathcal{O} \mathcal{O} \mathcal{O}
The within is disapproved this the 15 day of March 1935 for the reason that the sortraveres article five article the Contraveres article five article five five article five five article five article five five five article five five five five five five five fiv	President of the Senate
the within is disapproved this the 15 d day of March 1985 for the reason that It sontravenes article five article twelve Bonsteletton of West	
Twelve Bonstitution of West	The within is disapproved this the 15
Twelve Bonstitution of West	day of March 1935 for the Moson that it contravenes article
	twelve Bonstitution of West

Filed in the office of the Secretary of State

of West Virginia.

MAR 15 19 Wm. S. O'BRIEN,

Secretary of State